SURVEY DETAILS

Administered by Public Policy Research Institute at Texas A&M University

Entirely anonymous, students names never brought into randomizing,
completion of survey nor reporting

May 15-19, 2017

N = 1,472 students in Aledo ISD; 1,405 surveys included in analysis (some
excluded due to identified exaggerations or implausibility of responses)

Grades = 7-12
o 7th=244; 8th=245: 9t=251: 10t=228; 11t=236; 12th=201

Parents given opportunity prior to administration to view survey
instrument and opt students out of participating



TOBACCO

How recently, if ever, have you used...

Cigarettes? [past [t I [ Tschool [ [0 | [ever [ 12
Month Year Used

ALL 57% |5.1% |5.0% | [80% |7.5% |7.8% | |12.3%16.4%|13.3%

Grade 7 08% |1.5% |0.4% | [0.8% [2.2% |0.4% | |2.5% |6.2% |0.8%

Grade 11 19B% N 7.8% |10.0% | [15.3% | 12.0% | 13.7% | | 22.0% | 24.4% | 23.7%

Grade 12 13.2% | 11.1% | 12.1% | |[16M8%N 16.7% | 19.9% | |24.2% | 30.0% | 31.1%

Greater than state AVG and previous survey

Greater than previous survey, but less than state AVG

_ Greater than state AVG, but less than previous survey

Less than state AVG and previous survey




TOBACCO

How recently, if ever, have you used...

Greater than state AVG and previous survey

Greater than previous survey, but less than state AVG

Greater than state AVG, but less than previous survey

Less than state AVG and previous survey

smokeless past[[ge [0 | [school e 105 [ Tever [t (12

Tobacco? Month Year Used

ALL 54% |2.9%|4.7% | [7.2% |4.1% | 6.4% | G090 7.9% |12.1%
Grade 7 0.0% |0.7%|0.0% | [0.0% |1.1%|0.0% | |0.8% |3.0% |2.3%
Grade 11 11.8% | 4.6% |10.5% | |14.3% | 6.5% | 11.3% -11.8% 19.8%
Grade 12 NIR6%N 6.2% | 12.1% | [I43%N 9.1% | 15.8% 15.2% | 28.1%




ALCOHOL

How recently, if ever, have you used...

Any Alcohol [Past [ [0 [ school [ [ [ Tever | [0
Product? Month Year Used

ALL 27.1% |28.6% |16.2% | [32.3% |34.0%|23.4% | |47.4% | 53.0% | 41.0%
Grade 7 11.2% |13.3% |3.1% 15.7% | 15.9% | 3.8% 31.0% | 34.6% | 27.1%
Grade 11 43.8% |38.0% |27.6% | [50.0% | 46.0% | 38.4% | | 63.3% | 64.8% | 55.2%
Grade 12 51.3% 47.1% |37.4% | |60.7% | 55.5% |52.4% | [72.3% | 71.8% | 67.5%

Greater than state AVG and previous survey

Greater than previous survey, but less than state AVG

_ Greater than state AVG, but less than previous survey

Less than state AVG and previous survey




ALCOHOL

How often do you normally use alcohol?

Several (State | [AISD Several (State [AISD About (State [AISD

. AVG) 2015] . AVG) 2015] AVG) 2015]

times times per once per

per month month

week
Grade 9 0.4% 1.5% | 0.0% 5.7% |6.0% | |[11.1% | 10.6% | 9.0%
Grade 10 0.8% 2.1% | 1.5% 7.4% |9.6% | |8.8% 12.0% | 15.0%
Grade 11 -1.9% 3.3% 11.1% | 12.6% -14.6% 20.3%
Grade 12 3.9% | 6.9% 13.5% | 17.7% 20.8% | 19.2%

Greater than state AVG and previous survey

Greater than previous survey, but less than state AVG

Greater than state AVG, but less than previous survey

Less than state AVG and previous survey




ALCOHOL

About how many of your close friends use alcohol?

A (State [AISD Some (State [AISD Most (State [AISD All (State | [AISD
few AVG) 2015] AVG) 2015] AVG) 2015] AVG) 2015]
ALL 23.0% | 23.3% | 18.1% | |12.9% | 13.8% | 11.8% | | 11.3% | 10.3% | 11.3% -3.1% 4.0%
Grade 7 |19.5% | 14.3% | 9.5% | |85% |4.7% |2.3% | |1.3% |1.9% |0.4% | [0.0% |0.4%|0.0%
Grade 11 | 29.2% | 27.5% | 22.6% | |13.6% | 19.6% | 20.2% | |21.6% | 17.3% | 23.9% | [SHBEN 5.0% | 9.1%
Grade 12 | 20.0% | 27.1% | 20.2% | |20.5% | 19.6% | 19.7% | 25889 20.9% | 27.6% | |10.5% | 8.1% | 10.3%

Greater than state AVG and previous survey

Greater than previous survey, but less than state AVG

_ Greater than state AVG, but less than previous survey

Less than state AVG and previous survey




DRUGS

How recently, if ever, have you used...

Marijuana? [Past [ [0 [school | e 1 [Ever [ |10
Month Year Used

ALL 11.6% | 12.2% | 5.8% 3.8% |15.0%|9.1% 19.1% | 21.0% | 14.0%

Grade 7 2.9% |3.6% |0.4% 50% |(4.3% |0.4% 4.6% |59% |1.1%

Grade 11 20.8% |19.4% |11.5% | [25.0% | 23.8% | 18.3% | |34.6% | 33.7% | 28.2%

Grade 12 30.0% |23.0% | 15.6% | [35.8% | 28.1% | 23.4% | |42.6% 40.2% | 34.1%

Greater than state AVG and previous survey

Greater than previous survey, but less than state AVG

_ Greater than state AVG, but less than previous survey

Less than state AVG and previous survey




DRUGS

How often do you normally use marijuana?

Several (State | [AISD Several (State | [AISD About (State | [AISD
. AVG) 2015] . AVG) 2015] AVG) 2015]
times per times per once per
week month month
Grade 9 0.8% 1.3% | 0.0% | |0.4% 2.8% | 1.5% | |1.2% 3.3% | 2.3%
Grade 10 1.3% 2.4%|0.4% | [1.7% 3.5% | 3.8% | [BI0%N 4.2% | 6.4%
Grade 11 4.6% 2.8%|2.0% | [4.2% 4.7%|2.8% | |71.1% 5.8% | 6.4%
Grade 12 4.8% 4.1%2.4% | [6.9% 5.5% | 4.4% | |9.5% 6.1% | 7.3%

Greater than state AVG and previous survey

Greater than previous survey, but less than state AVG

_ Greater than state AVG, but less than previous survey

Less than state AVG and previous survey




DRUGS

About how many of your close friends use marijuana?

A (State [AISD Some (State [AISD Most (State [AISD All (State | [AISD
AVG) 2015] AVG) 2015] AVG) 2015] AVG) 2015]

few
ALL 17.3% | 19.0% | 14.3% 11.4% | 10.9% | 10.0% 73% |85% |6.1% 2.9% 3.0% | 2.3%
Grade 9 24.2% | 20.7% | 19.6% 6.6% 11.5% | 8.0% 33% |7.3% |4.6% 0.8% 2.3% | 1.1%
Grade 10 [17.4% | 21.9% | 24.7% 12.9% | 13.8% | 18.6% 9.5% |11.0% | 8.4% 2.9% 3.7% | 4.9%
Grade 11 |[20.6% | 23.9% | 17.7% 16.5% | 20.6% 13.9% | 14.7% | 14.4% 3.8% 4.3% | 6.6%
Grade 12 [19.5% | 25.2% | 23.8% 24.2% | 15.9% | 20.3% 14.2% | 15.3% | 14.9% 10.5% | 7.0% | 3.0%

Greater than state AVG and previous survey

Greater than previous survey, but less than state AVG

_ Greater than state AVG, but less than previous survey

Less than state AVG and previous survey




DRUGS

How recently, if ever, have you taken the following drugs not prescribed to you...

Oxycontin, Percodan or Past (State | [AISD School | (State | [AISD Ever | (State [AISD
OXVCOdOﬂE? Month AVG) 2015] Year AVG) 2015] Used AVG) 2015]
Grade 9 04% [1.6%|1.0%| |1.2% |2.4%|1.8%| |2.5% |3.7% |1.8%
Grade 10 2.9% [3.0%]0.4%| |5.0% |4.5%(0.4% | |5.0% |5.9% |0.8%
Grade 11 4.2% |3.8%|2.0%| |83% | 59%|2.8% | |83% |8.7% |3.2%
Grade 12 4.2% |54%|4.4%| [6.8% |8.4%|54%| |6.8% |11.0% |6.9%

Greater than state AVG and previous survey

Greater than previous survey, but less than state AVG

_ Greater than state AVG, but less than previous survey

Less than state AVG and previous survey




DRUGS

How recently, if ever, have you taken the following drugs not prescribed to you...

Greater than state AVG and previous survey

Greater than previous survey, but less than state AVG

_ Greater than state AVG, but less than previous survey

Less than state AVG and previous survey

Xanax or other benzodiazepines? Past (State | [AISD School (State | [AISD Ever (State | [AISD
AVG) 2015] AVG) 2015] AVG) 2015]
Month Year Used
Grade 9 1.2% [1.5%[0.7%| [2.0% |2.3%|0.3%| [2.9% |3.3%|2.0%
Grade 10 34% |2.5%0.4% | |46% |3.5%|0.0%| [55% |5.4% |1.9%
Grade 11 21% (3.1%(2.8% | |4.7% |4.8%|0.8%| |8.1% |6.8% |5.6%
Grade 12 26% |3.3%6.3%| |4.2% |5.1%3.4% | A% 7.3% | 10.7%




